

#### **24<sup>th</sup> General Assembly** November 1<sup>st</sup> - 2<sup>nd</sup>, 2023 Santo Domingo, Dominican Republic

# **Resolution 7**

# GENERAL BUDGET OF THE PAN AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF GEOGRAPHY AND HISTORY, FOR THE YEAR 2024

The 24<sup>th</sup> General Assembly of the Pan American Institute of Geography and History (PAIGH), held in the city of Santo Domingo, Dominican Republic,

### Considering:

- The results of the Financial Report of the PAIGH, corresponding to the financial year 2022 published at: <u>https://bitly.ws/VXnL</u>;
- The Audit report presented by the firm "Vieyra, Mota y Asociados, S.C.", dated January 1<sup>st</sup> to December 31<sup>st</sup>, 2022, published at: <u>https://bitly.ws/VXoc;</u>
- The Budget Project submitted by the General Secretariat for the year 2024, available at: <u>https://bitly.ws/VXoz;</u>
- The fact that the financial projections adopted make it possible to keep the Technical Asisstance Program and the other PAIGH programs operational and with the level of support needed for the year 2024;
- That recommended by the 99<sup>th</sup> and 100<sup>th</sup> Meetings of Authorities and by the Financial Policy Committee,

#### **Resolves:**

- Firstly: To approve the Budget Project submitted by the General Secretariat for the year 2024.
- Secondly: To approve the Financial Report and the Audit Report corresponding to the year 2022.



**24<sup>th</sup> General Assembly** November 1<sup>st</sup> - 2<sup>nd</sup>, 2023 Santo Domingo, Dominican Republic

Thirdly: To instruct the Secretary General of the PAIGH to hire auditing services for the PAIGH, corresponding to the year 2023.

"Science in the Service of Peace"

This Resolution was adopted at the 24<sup>th</sup> General Assembly of the Pan American Institute of Geography and History (PAIGH), held and recorded in the city of Santo Domingo, Dominican Republic on November the 2<sup>nd</sup>, 2023.

MA. Antonio Campuzano Rosales Secretary General

